

Fundemonium Amp MT Race Day

Saturday: July 16, 2022

Price: \$20 Race Fee

Pre-Registration will be open until 9pm Wednesday July 13, 2022

Rules:

- Have Fun! This is fun racing, not competitive racing. If you want to be competitive then checkout our Slot Car and 1RC Racing Series.
- No Yelling at the turn marshals! It is your fault that you crashed.
- You MUST turn marshal the race following yours.
- If any driver purposely drives in the incorrect direction on the track with the intention of playing “bumper cars” they will be disqualified from the event and removed from the track.

Specifications:

- All AMP MT's MUST remain stock this includes Electronics, Gearing, Body, Replacement Parts, and Batteries. Upgraded chargers are highly recommended and are allowed to have a MAX charge rate of 4 Amps.
- Transponders will be assigned to each driver each race and are not required for every vehicle, however if you already own a Trackmate transponder there will be a spot on the sign-in form to give us the transponder number.

Race Classes: *Under 12yrs., 12-18yrs., 18+yrs.*

Day Schedule:

10am Doors Open

10:30am-12:15pm Open Practice*

11:30am-12:15pm Tech Inspection*

12:30pm Racing Starts*

6:00pm Hard Stop for Racing*

**All times scheduled to change without notice*

Racing Schedule:

Qualifier R1:H1-H5 = Under 12

Qualifier R1:H6-10 = 12-18

Qualifier R1:H11-15 = 18+

Qualifier R2:H1-H5 = Under 12

Qualifier R2:H6-10 = 12-18

Qualifier R2:H11-15 = 18+

C-Main Under 12

C-Main 12-18

C-Main 18+

B-Main Under 12

B-Main 12-18

B-Main 18+

A-Main Under 12

A-Main 12-18

A-Main 18+

R = Round

H = Heat

*The number of heats per class will depend on the amount of racers per class, Must have a minimum of 3 racers for the class to run.

Replacement Parts:

| Part Number | Description |
|--------------------|--|
| DYN1050EC | Speedpack 1800mAh Ni-MH 6-Cell Flat with EC3 Connector |
| DYN1171 | Dynamite 20-Turn Brushed Motor |
| ECX1015 | 5x10x4mm Ball Bearing (8) |
| ECX1017 | Chassis: 1:10 2WD Circuit |
| ECX1018 | Fr Susp Arm (2): 1:10 2WD Cir/Ruc/Tor |
| ECX1019 | R Susp Arm (2): 1:10 2WD Cir/Ruc/Tor |
| ECX1021 | Transmission Case Set: 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX1022 | Transmission Plastic Gear Set: 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX1023 | Top Shaft & Spacer: 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX1024 | Slipper Assembly: 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX1025 | Transmission Pins and Diff Pins: 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX1026 | Transmission Outdrive Shaft (2): 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX1027 | Gear Cover: 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX1028 | Servo Saver Set: 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX1029 | Top Plate: 1:10 2WD Circuit, Boost |
| ECX1033 | 3x13mm Driveshaft Screw (8) |
| ECX1035 | Front Axle (2): 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX1036 | Shock Body Set, Plastic: 1:10 2WD Cir/Ruc/Tor |
| ECX1037 | Shock Cap, Piston, Pivot Ball Set: 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX1038 | Shock End, Spr Cup, Spr Clip Set: 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX1039 | Front Shock Shaft (2): 1:10 2WD Cir/Ruc/Tor |
| ECX1040 | Rear Shock Shaft (2): 1:10 2WD Cir/Ruc/Tor |
| ECX1041 | Fr Spring Blk, Medium (2): All 1:10 2WD |
| ECX1042 | Rear Spring Blk, Medium (2): 1:10 2WD Cir/Ruc/Tor |
| ECX1043 | Shock O-Ring Set: 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX1044 | Hinge Pin Set: 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX1045 | 2.5x4mm BH Screw (8) |
| ECX1046 | Link Set, Plastic: 1:10 2WD Cir/Ruc/Tor |
| ECX1048 | Body Clips (8) |
| ECX1049 | Wheel Pin (4): 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX1050 | 3x12mm Set Screw (4) |
| ECX1051 | 3x3mm Set Screw (6) |
| ECX1052 | Washer/Shim Set |
| ECX1055 | 10x15x4mm Ball Bearing (2) |
| ECX1056 | 3x6x2.8mm Bushing (2) |
| ECX1057 | 3mm E-Clip (8) |
| ECX1058 | Ball Stud (6) |
| ECX1059 | M3 Locknut (4) |
| ECX1060 | M4 Locknut, Flanged (4) |
| ECX1061 | Screw Set (64): 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX1065 | Shoulder Screw Set (8) |
| ECX1076 | Spur Gear |
| ECX1088 | Battery Strap, ESC Plate: 1:10 2WD Circuit, Boost |
| ECX1092 | Fr/R Suspension Mount Set: 1:10 2WD Circuit, Boost |
| ECX1093 | Front Body Mount Set: Circuit |
| ECX1098 | Motor screw/washer set |
| ECX13006 | NYAESC/RX 2.4GHZ V3 1:10 SCALE WP |
| ECX231000 | Front Bumper, Motor Guard: 1:10 2WD Circuit, Boost |
| ECX234000 | Caster Blck, Steer Block, RR Hub (2): 1:10 2WD All |
| ECX3010 | Shock Tower Set: 1:10 2WD Boost |
| ECX3015 | Wing, Body Mount Set: 1:10 2WD Boost |
| ECX43012 | FR/R Tire, Prmnt, Blk Wheel (2):1:10 AMP MT/DB |
| LOS4118 | 48 Pitch Pinion Gear,18T |